
From: Curtis, Jeffery S
To: Russell, Merlin
Cc: Mitchell, Cheryl L; White, John; Baker, Bryan; Fellabaum, Pamela
Subject: RE: Safety Kleen renewals in 2018
Date: Tuesday, April 17, 2018 1:58:32 PM

Merlin,
 
Thank you for the reminder.  I will certainly do my best to get the Sanford permit application
submitted to you early.
 
Best regards,  Jeff
 

From: Russell, Merlin [mailto:Merlin.Russell@dep.state.fl.us] 
Sent: Tuesday, April 17, 2018 1:35 PM
To: Curtis, Jeffery S <Jeff.Curtis@safety-kleen.com>
Cc: Mitchell, Cheryl L <Cheryl.L.Mitchell@dep.state.fl.us>; White, John
<John.White@dep.state.fl.us>; Baker, Bryan <Bryan.Baker@dep.state.fl.us>; Fellabaum, Pamela
<Pamela.Fellabaum@dep.state.fl.us>
Subject: Safety Kleen renewals in 2018
 
Jeff,
 
As we discussed, you have two renewals coming in this year.  The first is your Orange Park facility
due June 23 and the other is your Sanford facility due November 11, 2018.
 
Also as you offered, if you are able to come in with your Sanford renewal early, it would be much
appreciated because I have two other Operating Permit renewals coming in on November 25 and
26.  An early renewal would give me more time to move your renewal process along quicker.
 
merlin
 
Merlin D. Russell Jr.
Professional Geologist III
Hazardous Waste Program & Permitting, Room 330G
Florida Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400
850.245.8796 (work)
merlin.russell@floridadep.gov
Monday-Thursday, 7:00 a.m.-4:30 p.m.; Fridays, 7:00 a.m.-11:00 a.m.
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